

2023 Camp Bighorn Scholarship Application

The Scholarship funds are for students with financial need. NBSC has some generous donors that value supporting educational and recreational programs for students. It is with their generosity that we can offer these scholarships.

Please print or type clearly and return the form by email to <u>info@bighorn.org</u> or mail to Camp Bighorn Scholarship Committee, National Bighorn Sheep Center, P.O. Box 1435, Dubois, Wyoming 82513. Please call 307-455-3429 regarding any questions. Deadline for scholarship application is May 15, 2023 at close of business.

CAMPER'S INFORMATION

Camper's Full Name : _____ Camper's Gender: _____ Grade (Fall 2023): _____ Birth Date: _____ Age on 8/7/2023: _____

Camper's Address (Street/P.O. Box, City, State, Zip): _____

Primary Phone: ______ Secondary Phone: _____

Email Address of Parent/Guardian:

FAMILY & LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES

Why is a scholarship needed in order for this camper to attend camp? How will this camper benefit from receiving a scholarship? List any extenuating circumstances.

WHY DO YOU WANT TO PARTICIPATE?

Please have the camper write one paragraph in their own words, on a separate sheet of paper, answering the question below and attach it to this application form.

• Why do you want to participate in Camp Bighorn this summer?

CAMP SCHOLARSHIP GUIDELINES

In order to be considered, please complete this application AND the Camp Bighorn Registration Form. This form will remain confidential. The review committee makes every effort to distribute available money fairly to assist youth and families. Selections will be made regardless of race, religion, socioeconomic status, disability, sexual orientation, or other aspects of diversity.

Signature of Parent/Guardian and Date: